Request for Legislative Action
November 30, 2023 eRLA #1,178 Page 1 of 3
Completed by County Counselor’s Office
Action Requested: Resolution Res.Ord No.: 21491
Sponsor(s): Venessa Huskey Legislature Meeting Date: 12/4/2023
Introduction
Action Items: ['Award', 'Transfer']
Project/Title:

SIN# 336992, Lenco BearCat® Base Price $200,704.
SIN#  336992,  Replacement Glass Price List 1c.   Does Not Apply.
2. Maximum Order Guideline: $850,000 per order
(Note: delivery order may be placed against the Schedule contract even though it exceeds the maximum order)
3. Minimum Order: $100
4. Geographic Coverage:
U.S. 50 States, Washington D.C., Puerto Rico, U.S. Territories; and CONUS or
OCONUS.
5. Points of Production:
Lenco Armored Vehicles
10 Betnr Industrial Drive
Pittsfield, MA 01201
Berkshire County
6. Basic Discount:
Net GSA pricing as shown on the Lenco GSA Pricing Schedules found on GSA
Advantage and on Lenco web sites for the Lenco BEAR and BearCat.
7. Qty/Vol  Discount:
.5% Discount Each Off Purchase of (5) (Base Model Armored Vehicles)
1% Discount Each Off Purchase of (10) (Base Model Armored Vehicles)
8. Prompt Payment Terms: 0%, Net 30 Days
9..  Government Credit Card:
Accept Government Credit Cards –
Below and Above micro purchase threshold
10. Foreign Items: None
11a. Time of Delivery: 240 Days ARO
11b. Expedited Delivery: Contact Contractor
11c. Overnight/2-Day Delivery: Contact Contractor
11d. Urgent Requirements: Contact Contractor
12. FOB Point: Origin, Freight Prepaid & Added
13. Ordering Address: Lenco Industries, Inc.
10 Betnr Industrial Drive
Pittsfield, MA 01201
Telephone: 1-800-444-5362 or 413-443-7359
FAX: 413-445-7865
Email: sales@SWATtrucks.com
14. Payment Address: Lenco Industries, Inc.
10 Betnr Industrial Drive
Pittsfield MA 01201
15. Warranty Provisions:
Standard Commercial Warranty
III. TERMS AND CONDITIONS LENCO
INDUSTRIES, INC.
16. Export Packing Charges: Export Packing Charges To Be Determined
17. Terms and Conditions of Government Credit Card Acceptance: Accepted all purchases up to a
maximum of $10,000.
18. Terms and Conditions of any other service: Not Applicable
19. Terms and Conditions of Installation: None
20. Terms and Conditions of Repair Parts indicating Date of Parts Price Lists and any Discounts from
List Prices:    None
21. List of Service and Distribution Points: N/A
22. List of Participating Dealers: None
23. Preventative Maintenance: None
24. Environmental Attributes, E.G. Recycled Content, Energy Efficiency, and/or Reduced Pollutants:
Meets Federal Emission Standards.
25. Data Universal Number System (DUNS) Number:  051950293
26. CCR Database: Yes - Cage Code 1KA02
27. Inspection & Acceptance: At Lenco Factory, Pittsfield, MA Page 3 of 3
Quotation 101362
10 Betnr Industrial Drive - Pittsfield, MA 01201
PH: 413-443-7359 - FAX: 413-445-7865
Quotation Date:
Lenco Tax ID#:
10/24/23
04-2719777
JCLMOCustomer Code:
Page #: 21 of
Jackson County Sheriff's Office
4001 NE Lakewood Ct.
Lee's Summit, MO 64064 USA
Bill To
Jackson County Sheriff's Office
4001 NE Lakewood Ct.
Lee's Summit, MO 64064 USA